
Palomino Laramie Intersection Drainage 
Improvements 
July 30, 2024

City of El Paso
Capital Improvement Department

Strategic Plan Goal:
7) Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network



Project Details

Location: Intersection of Palomino Street and Laramie 
Circle, El Paso, Texas 79924

District(s): 4

Total Budget: $443,865.47

Funding 
Source: FY23 Residential Street Resurfacing

2

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Project Details
 The intersection of Palomino Street and Laramie Circle, 

located in Northeast El Paso, El Paso Texas 79924 is a 
new three (3) year old development that is experiencing 
severe flooding from adverse weather. 

 This project will implement drainage improvements at this 
intersection to mitigate severe flooding from adverse 
weather. 

3

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Project Location

4

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

Laramie Circle & 
Palomino St, El Paso, 
TX 79924



Existing Conditions

5

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Project Rendering

6

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Scope of Work

The project consists of drainage improvements that includes
but is not limited:

1. demolition of existing concrete and HMAC pavement.
2. installation of new sidewalk, curb & gutter, rolled curbs,

ADA ramps, stem walls, rock walls, flap grate for
reinforced concrete pipe (RCP) outlet, and concrete
flumes with steel plates/grates.

7

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



Procurement Summary
 Task Order (On-Call Contract)
 Solicitation No. 2023-0258
 Recommendation
 To award Task Order No. PALOMINO to International Eagle Enterprises 

Inc. in the amount of $443,865.47

 Construction Schedule

 Start: Summer / 2024  End: Winter / 2024 

8

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.






	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10

